

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1912- 1916/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02 / 2 008 in W P No. 1697 /2007 & W P No. 1699/ 2007 & W P No. 1717 /2007 & W P No. 1784/ 2007 & W P No. 1871/ 2007 of The H I G H COURT OF B O M B A Y)

U N I O N O F I N D I A & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S Y D N E Y D ' S I L V A E T C . E T C .

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1- 5 (C/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv. (NP)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla,
Mr. Purcham Mubark, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Anand, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master