

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6090-6094/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYDNEY D'SILVA ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit s. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 3 in SLP 6092/09 appears through Counsel who is also Respondent No.4 in SLP 6093/09. Vakalatnama already filed. Petitioner directed to serve copy of the SLP. Further four weeks time granted to file counter affidavit. Await service on the others.

List the matter on 15-09-09.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

aa