

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 6090-6094/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in WP No. 1697/2007 & WP No. 1699/2007 & WP No. 1717/2007 & WP No. 1784/2007 & WP No. 1871/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYDNEY D'SILVA ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anil Joshi, Adv.

State of Mizoram

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, adv.
Mr. Sandeep Marne, adv.
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master